FURNISHING WORKS AT NEW PREMISES OF SBI 
GUNDERDAHI BRANCH (C.G)  

2 Nature of work Interior and Furnishing works 

3 Time allowed for completion Thirty Days (30 Days) 

4 Cost of Tender Documents-cum-
application Fee 

Nil 

5 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 13000/- (Rupees thirteen thousand only) by 
means of Demand Draft (Valid for a period of 90 
days from the last date of submission of the tender) 
from any scheduled Nationalized Bank drawn in 
favour of Regional Manager, State Bank of India, 
Kanker. 

6 Initial Security Deposit 2% of contract amount including EMD

[...]

provided for by, and in all other respects in accordance with such conditions so far as they 
may be applicable. 

MEMORANDUM 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS Online item rate e-tender for INTERIOR AND 
FURNISHING WORKS AT NEW PREMISES OF 
SBI GUNDERDAHI BRANCH,  (C.G) 

Earnest Money Rs.13,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand only) 

Percentage, if any, to be deducted from Bills 

and total amount to be retained 

5% of contract amount or actual Final Bill value 

including EMD & Initial Security Deposit 

Time allowed for completion of the Works  
after the date of written order or date of 

handing over of  the  site  (whichever  is 
later) to commence the work 

45 days (Forty Five days) 

I / We have deposited a sum of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve thousand only) of the total tender 
amount as Earnest Money with the SBI which amount is not to bear any interest. Should I / 
We fail to execute the Contract when called upon to do so I / We do hereby agree that this 
sum shall be forfeited by me/us to SBI.